Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 MM
 (INCHES)
How to Order
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
* RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 1 kHz / 1 V
Q
Min.
@ 252
kHz
SRF
Min.
(MHz)
DCR
Typ.
(W)
DCR
Max.
(W)
I rms
Typ.
(A)
I sat
Typ.
(A) L (mH) Tol. (%)
RLB1112V4-102J 1.0 ± 5 20 1.10 1.15 1.40 0.51 0.50
RLB1112V4-152J 1.5 ± 5 20 0.82 1.65 2.40 0.43 0.38
RLB1112V4-222J 2.2 ± 5 20 0.76 2.75 3.20 0.35 0.33
RLB1112V4-332J 3.3 ± 5 30 0.64 4.15 4.90 0.28 0.26
RLB1112V4-472J 4.7 ± 5 30 0.54 5.75 7.60 0.24 0.21
Electrical Schematic Typical Part Marking
102
Inductance Code:
-  First two digits are significant
- Third digit represents the
 number of zeroes to follow
 RLB1112  V4  -  102   J
Model
Rated Voltage
 V4 = 400 VDC
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
 J = ±5 %
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
11.50
(.453)
MAX.
25.00 ± 3.0
(.984 ± .118)
2.50
(.098)
MAX.
5.00 ± 0.5
(.197 ± .020)
0.65 ± 0.10
(.026 ± .004)
12.50
(.492)